A ccullemp

PARTS MANUAL

S/N 35389 & HIGHER

MP4007-1106

ACCUTEMP PRODUCTS, INC. - 8415 NORTH CLINTON PARK DRIVE - FORT WAYNE, IN 46825 - 800 210-5907 - accutemp.net



TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE

DOCUMENT HISTORY

BOM MODULE

2-3

VOLTAGE, WATTAGE, PHASE MODULE

4-6

COMPONENT BRACKET ASSEMBLY

HEAT SINK ASSEMBLY

CAST HEATER REPLACEMENT KIT

CONTROL PANEL MODULE

10

COMMON COMPONENTS MODULE

11-16

VACUUM PUMP & MUFFLER ASSEMBLY

17

LEG CONFIGURATION MODULE

18

DOOR CONFIGURATION MODULE

19-20

DOOR ASSEMBLY, QUICK RELEASE

21

OUTER DOOR ASSEMBLY

22

INNER DOOR ASSEMBLY

23-25

VALVE BRACKET ASSY.

26

PARTS LIST

27-29

DOCUMENT HISTORY

CURRENT REVISION:MP4007-1106

CHANGE: REVISIONS FOR NEW DESIGN

MP4007-1106 STEAM'N'HOLD™

PRIOR REVISION: MP4007-1105
DATE: 6/2011 DATE: 5/2011

PAGE 1

PAGE 1

STEAM'N'HOLD™

MP4007-1106



901T1-LO0YdIN

wrdTOH.N.WVILS

AT1A-3701 MODULAR BOM FOR STEAM 'N' HOLD STEAMERS

a complete steamer assembly BOM,
Bogih with the dearec Steamer model humbor.

created from the Steamer Model String Number
Configuration (ATIT 2611, and follow stops 1 through 4.

Example: $62403D01130200

STEP 1. MODULE, VOLTAGE WATTAGE PHASE

Using model string di

Generic Model No.

62403D011XXXXX

Voltage Wattage Phase Module No. = AT1A-3703-33

MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION

gis 1 though 10, locate the generic model number in the chart
and find the corresponding Module, Voltage Wattage Phas

DIGITS 1-10 GENERIC
MODEL NO.

MODULE, VOLTAGE

DATATAG INFORMATION

STEP 2. MODULE, CONTROL PANEL
Add the Module, Control Panel derived from
model string digits 11 & 12. See AT1T-2611
for internal thermostat settings represented
digit 12.
Example: (S62403D01130200)

30 = AT1A-3705-1

STEP 3. MODULE, COMMON COMPONENTS

Add the Module, Common Components
derived from the model string digit 7 and
digit 15.

Examples: (S62403D01130200)

Do=

AT1A-3704-7

STEP 4. MODULE, LEG CONFIGURATION

Add the Module, Leg Configuration derived from model string digit 14

and digit 15 for modification of a standard model steamer.

Example:
(S62403D01130200)
0,0 = AT1A-3500-1

WATTAGE PHASE MODEL NO. CONTROL PANEL MODULE, MODULE,
VOLTAGE AWPS KWATTS DIGITS 11& 12 MODULE DIGIT7| MODULE, COMMON DIGIT 14,15 LE 2
DIGITS 1-10 0DUI reld ONP ORI MODULE DESCRIPTION CONFIGURATION DESCRIPTION
$62081X0B0XXXXX AT1A-3703-22 $62081X060 208 29 6 30 AT1A-3705-1
0,0 AT1A-3500-1 DRAIN PAN RAILS
S2083X0GOXXXXX AT1A-3703-32 $62403X080 2081240 1719 8 40 AT1A-3705-2 D,00or2 AT1A-37047 CONNECTIONLESS
D1 AT1A-3704-8 CCONNECTIONLESS + TAMPER-PROOF -3500-: DRAIN PAN RAILS +
562083X080XXXXX 01 AT1A-3500-2 TAMPER-PROOF SCREWS
$62403XT 1000 AT1A-3703-33 $62403X110 2081240 22126 811 E0or2 AT1A-3704-9 CONNECTED
$62083X090X000K E1 AT1A-3704-10 CONNECTED + TAMPER-PROOF 20 AT1A-3500-3 4" LEGS + FLANGED FEET
AT1A-3703-34 $62403X120 2081240 25129 912
562403X120XXXXX F.0 AT1A-3704-11 CONNECTIONLESS - CE 21 AT1A-35004 4" LEGS + FLANGED FEET +
'$62083X100XXXXX AT1A-3703-24 $62083X100 208 28 10 i - TAMPER-PROOF SCREWS
= s G0 AT1A-3704-12 CONNECTED - CE
$62083X120XXXXX AT1A-3703-25 $62083X120 208 33 12 50 AT1A-3500-5 4" LEGS + BULLET FEET
$62083X150XXXXX AT1A-3703-26 $62083X150 208 42 15 STEP 4. MODULE, DOOR
$62083X170XXXXX AT1A-3703-27 $62083X170 208 47 17 . " 51 AT1A-3500-6 ?’l‘xkﬂEPGEsR;ggLOLFE;CFREEEJ\I;
$62301X070XXXXX AT1A-3703-28 $62301X070 230 32 7 Add the M°"“|9- Door derived from the model string -
digit 13 and
$62401X060XXXXX AT1A-3703-29 $62401X060 240 25 6 o §
3703 Examples:
AT1A-3703-30 $6240: 240 15 6 (562403D01130200)
562401X0B0XXXXX AT1A-3703-31 $62401X080 240 33 8 2,0= AT1A-3501-9
$62403X130XXXXX AT1A-3703-35 $62403X130 240 32 13 NOTES:
S63805X070XXXXX MODULE, 1. SHEETS 2 THROUGH SHEET 3 SHOW COMPONENT AND
6 PAN S64005X074XXXXX AT1A-3703-37 $65145X080 3804001415 101111 717.418 DIGIT 13 & 15 SOOR™" MODULE DESCRIPTION MODULE ASSEMBLY ORIENTATIONS.
S63805X090XXXXX 20 AT1A3501-9 | RIGHT HAND HINGE
$64005X100XXXXX AT1A-3703-38 $64155X110 38014001415 14114115 91011 30 AT1A-350110 | LEFT HAND HINGE
$64155X110XXXXX RIGHT HAND HINGE + HOLD
4,0 AT1A-3501-19
'S63805X100XXXXX OPEN DOOR
$64005X110XXXXX AT1A-3703-39 $64155X120 380/400/415 15116/17 1011112 50 AT1A-3501-20 EEFELH&;@RHINGE +HOLD
$64155X120XXXXX
$63805X110XXXXX 6,0 AT1A-3501-13 RIGHT HAND HINGE + CRACK
'S64005X120XXXXX AT1A-3703-40 $64155X130 380/400/415 1718119 11213
LEFT HAND HINGE + CRACK
$64155X130XXXXX 7.0 AT1A-3501-14 | OPEN DOOR
$63805X130XXXXX
RIGHT HAND HINGE + HOLD
$64005X150XXXXX AT1A-3703-41 $63805X130 380/400/415 20/21/22 13/15/16 8,0 AT1A-3501-21 OPEN DOOR + CRACK OPEN
S64155X160XXXXX DOOR
LEFT HAND HINGE + HOLD
AT1A-3703-42 S6415! LiL] 8 6 9,0 AT1A-3501-22 | OPEN DOOR + CRACK OPEN
SEA0IXOTONINXX AT1A-3703-43 $64803X080 4401480 910 78 oo
21 AT1A-3501-17 'I:IRGQHJFHAND HINGE TAMPER
SO4A03X090XXXX AT1A-3703-44 $64803X110 4401480 1213 911
$64803X110XXXXX EXAMPLE RESULT: 31 AT1A350118 | T HAND HINGE TAMPER
S64403X120XXXXX AT1A-3703-48 '$64803X140 440/480 1617 12114 )
S$64803X140XXXXX '$62403D01130200 is made from parts and modules AT1A-3703-33 + AT1A-3705-1 + AT1A-3704-7 + AT1A-3501-9 + AT1A-3500-1
SO4A03X130X XXX AT1A-3703-45 $64803X160 4401480 17.6119 1316
$64803X160XXXXX " i
STEP 2. MODULE, CONTROL PANEL
STEP 3. MODULE, COMMON COMPONENTS STEP 4. MODULE, LEG CONFIGURATION
STEP 1. MODULE, VOLTAGE WATTAGE PHASE ‘Add the Module, Control Panel derived from
model string digits 11 & 12. See AT1T-2611 Add the Module, Common Components derived from Add the Module, Leg Configuration derived from model string digit 14
Using model string digits 1 though 10, locate the generic model number in the chart for internal thermostat settings represented the model string digit 7 and digit 15. and digit 15 for modification of a standard model steamer.
and find the corresponding Module, Voltage Wattage Phase. by digit 12
ample: Example: ($32403D01130200) (ssuoanonsozon) (sazmznm 130200)
Generic Model No. = $32403D011XXXXX D,0 = AT1A-3704- 0,0 = AT1A-3500-
Voltage Wattage Phase Module No. = AT1A-3703-10 30 = AT1A-3705-1
DIGITS 1-10 GENERIC | MODULE, VOLTAGE DATATAG INFORMATION DIGITS 118 12 | CONTROL PANEL DIGIT7|  MODULE, COMMON DIGIT 14,15 o L
b & MODULE 3 g DESCRIPTION
MODEL NO. WATTAGE PHASE MODEL NO: VOLTAGE AMPS KWATTS el CONEORENTS MODULE DESCRIPTION CONFIGURATION
$32081X060XXXXX AT1A-3703-1 $32081X060 208 29 6 0 ATIA-3705-1 00 AT1A-3500-1 DRAIN PAN RAILS
'$32083X060XXXXX 40 AT1A-3705-2 D0 AT1A-3704-1 CONNECTIONLESS
AT1A-3703-9 $32403X080 2081240 17119 618 Eo ATIA37082 CONNECTED 01 AT1A-3500-2 ACRAINPANRALS+
$32083X0B0XXXXX F.0 AT1A-3704-5 CONNECTIONLESS - CE
AT1A-3703-10 $32403X110 208/240 22/26 811 . o
'532403X110XXXXX G0 ATIA3T046 CONNECTED - CE 2,0 AT1A-3500-3 4" LEGS + FLANGED FEET
$32083X090XXXXX
AT1A-3703-11 $32403X120 2081240 25129 912 47 LEGS + FLANGED FEET +
$32403X120XXXXX STEP 4. MODULE, DOOR 21 AT1A-3500-4 TAMPER-PROOF SCREWS
$32083X100XXXXX AT1A-3703-3 $32083X100 208 28 10 Add the Module, Door derived from the model string
$32083X120XXXXX AT1A-3703-4 $32083X120 208 33 12 digit 13 and digit 15. 5.0 AT1A-3500-5 4"LEGS + BULLET FEET
$32301X070XXXXX AT1A-3703-5 $32301X070 230 32 7 Examples: 4" LEGS + BULLET FEET +
3240 AT1A-3703-6 $32401X060 240 25 6 (§32403001130200) 51 AT1A-3500-6 TAMPER-PROOF SCREWS
3 PAN AT1A-3703-7 $32403; 240 15 6 ”
$32401X080XXXXX AT1A-3703-8 '$32401X080 240 33 8 MODULE,
S33805X070XXXXX DIGIT13&15 |nooR CONFIGURATION| ~ MODULE DESCRIPTION
$34005X074XXXXX AT1A-3703-12 $35145X080 380/400/415 101111 7/7.4/8
2,0 AT1A-3501-1 RIGHT HAND HINGE
$34005X100XXXXX AT1A-3703-13 $34155X110 380/400/415 14114115 9110/11 40 AT1A-3501-3 OPEN DOOR
S34155X110XXXXX LEFT HAND HINGE + HOLD
$33805X100XXXXX 50 AT1A-3501-4 OPEN DOOR
$34005X110XXXXX AT1A-3703-14 $34155X120 380/400/415 15116117 101112 60 AT1A-3501-5 RIGHT HAND HINGE + CRACK
$34155X120XXXXX LEFT HAND HINGE + CRACK
AT1A-3703-16 $34155) 45 8 6 e ATIA35016 OPEN DOOR
RIGHT HAND HINGE + HOLD
$34403X070XXXXX
AT1A-3703-18 $34803X080 440/480 910 718 80 AT1A-3501-7 SPEN DOOR + CRACK OPEN
LEFT HAND HINGE + HOLD
$34403X090XXXXX
AT1A-3703-19 $34803X110 4401480 12113 9111 90 AT1A-3501-8 OPEN DOOR + CRACK OPEN
$34803X110XXXXX DOOR
$34403X120XXXXX AT1A-3703-21 $34803X140 440/480 16117 12114

MP4007-1106

STEAM'N'HOLD™

AccuTomp Producs, nc.
TSN Cirton Pk
Fon "iits

e Wayno, N

BOM, 6 PAN FINAL
(STEAM 'N' HOLD )

Rav
AT1A-3701 A

'AGE 2




901T1-LO0YdIN

wrdTOH.N.WVILS

¢ HOVd

MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION

\\\W / ~ /,/
-AT1A-3501

\ -
— _— 50
— MODULE DOOR CONFIGURATION
AT1A-3704

MODULE, COMMON COMPONENTS

. . \
. - “ P
~—— o S -
— - AT1A-3500
MODULE LEG CONFIGURATION
AT1A-370

3
MODULE, VOLTAGE WATTAGE PHASE

o :

i
083G HA00RA

: 0]
Q
| — O —

—

.
5] 50

.60 = |

BOM, 6
(STEAM
ATIA-3701 A

MP4007-1106 STEAM'N'HOLD™ PAGE 3



9011-L00vdIN

w1dTOH.NWVLS

¥ 4DVd

Voltage, Wattage,Phase Modiule

1l alalalalafalalalalalalalafalafalalalalafafa]afa]alalala]afa]a[a]a]a]la]a]a[a]1[a]1]1]1]1]1 31| ATOH-3065-2 THREAD LOCKER LIQUID 246
Al Al e e a e alalala el aaalafalalalalaalala[alalalalaa[a]a[alalala[a[a[a[1[a][1]1]1]1]1 30 | ATOH-3412-1 WAKEFIELD 120 THERMAL JOINT COMPOUND
Sl -l -l -ttt Sl el -] 29 | AT1A-3590-6 COMPONENT BRACKET ASSY
N T TR 29 | AT1A-3590-5 COMPONENT BRACKET ASSY
Al - -l - - a e a e afa T al -Talalaalalalala oo - -] -[-T-T-Tala[a[a][a[a]-T1]1]1]1 29 | AT1A-3590-4 COMPONENT BRACKET ASSY
1l ala el alafalalalalalalafafafafalala el afafa]a[a]alala]a]a[a]a[a]1]a]1]a]1[a]1[1]1]1]1]1]1 28 | AT1M-3832-1 BRACKET, PRESSURE SWITCH MOUNTING
1 -t e e e 27 | ATOP-3836-1 WYE 1/4" TUBE ID PVDF
2|22 - - -T2 -]-]-T-JT2]2[-]T-]T-1T-1T-1T-1T-T2l2]-]-7T-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-°1-1-1-1-T1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1- 26 | AT1P-2555-32010 | SILICONE HOSE
2|22 - |- -J2]-|-|-|-J2|2]|-]-]-]-[-|-]-Jl2]2|-[-]-[-]-]-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-"/1-]- 25 | ATOP-2714-7 HOSE CLAMP .500+ O.D. HOSE
s 33l a a3 a[ a3 a[a[a[a[alal a3 a[a] e[l alalala[a[a[a[ el a a1 1]1]n 24 | ATOP-2714-1 HOSE CLAMP 1/4" ID
Al - - - -l -1 RN -t 23 | ATIE-2647-4 PRESSURE SWITCH, HIGH
1l alalalalafalalalalalalafafalafalalalalafafa]afa]alala]a]a[a]a[a]a]a]1]a]1[a]1[1]1]1]1]1]1 22 | AT1E-2647-3 PRESSURE SWITCH, LOW
2| 2|22 |2]2]2[2]2]2]2]2|2]2]2[2[1[2]1[1]3][3]2[2[1[1]2]2]2]2[2[2]2[2]2]2]2[2[2[1]2[1]1]2]2][1]1 21| ATIM-3713-1 BRACKET, HEAT SINK
-l -l 20 | AT1T-3709-7 SCHEMATIC, STEAM 'N' HOLD II
S e T T 1 - - - - - ST -0 - -] 20 | AT1T-3709-6 SCHEMATIC, STEAM 'N' HOLD Il
- - - - - - HIENERE -1 -1 - - - - ST - - 20 | AT1T-3709-5 SCHEMATIC, STEAM 'N' HOLD Il
1l -t 20 | AT1T-3709-4 SCHEMATIC, STEAM 'N' HOLD II
ST - Sl T e e et T - e 20 | AT1T-3709-2 SCHEMATIC, STEAM 'N' HOLD Il
-t -t -t - - - -Taga 20 | AT1T-3709-1 SCHEMATIC, STEAM 'N' HOLD II
4] 4] a 4] - -l -l -l -] 4 -l -l r-1- 19 | ATOF-1052-21000 | WASHER #6 TYPE B PLAIN 304SS
10]/10[10]10]10] 66| 6| 6| 6]|6|6|6|6|6|6|4|6|4|4|8|8[6|6|4|4a[10[10[10]10]6|66|6|6|6|6|6|6|6|4|]6|a4|]4|6|6| 4|4 18 | ATOF-2691-21001 | NUT, #6-32 NYLOC
Sl e e e e e e e e e - 17| AT1A-2806-3 PALLET BUILD STEAMER 6 PAN INTL
1l -] -] -]-]- tlafalafala el -l -]-]-]- -l -] - -l -] - 17 | AT1A-2806-2 PALLET BUILD STEAMER 6 PAN
S e e - - -dalafa e a Al aaafa e alaalalalafa a1 17__| AT1A-2806-1 PALLET BUILD STEAMER 3 PAN
4| 4| a4 a|a|a|a|a|a|ala]|ala|lalal2|a]|2]2]|6]|6|a|]a|2|2|a]a]|a]a|a|a|a|alala|a|la|al2|a|l2|2[a]a]2]2 16 | ATOF-1017-51001 | NUT, 1/4-20UNC HEX SERRATED
4[4 afa]ala]ala]a[a]alalala]lala]l2]a]2]2]6]6|ala|2]2]a[a]a]a|ala]alala[a]ala]al2]a]l2]2[a]a]2]2 15 | ATOF-1921-51051 | BOLT, 316SS %-20 UNC 2A X 5/8" CARRIAGE
Al - ettt e e 14| ATOE-2662-1 TRANSFORMER
1 il -l -l -l -ttt -t -r-t-r-r-r-r-r-r-t-t-t-t-t-r-1t-r-1-r-r-r-1r-r-1- 13 | AT1E-26534 OVERTEMP SWITCH
BEEEEEERE Al a T =TTl ala e a e el el alalaa e e alal a1 13 [ AT1E-2653-3 OVERTEMP SWITCH

Sl -l e e - 12| ATOE-2559-5 TEMPERATURE CONTROLLER
1l - -l -] -l - el alafalafalal-Talalafalafalalalaja]-]-]-[-]-]-Tala]a[a]a[a]-Ta]1]1]1 12 | ATOE-2559-2 TEMPERATURE CONTROLLER
6| 6| 6| 6|6| 6|6|6|6|6|6|6|6|6|]6|6|6]|6]|86 6| 6| 6| 6| 6| 6|6|6|6|6|6|6|6|6|6|6|6|6|6|6|]6|6|6|6|6| 6|86 11| ATOE-2680-5 RING TERMINAL INSULATED #10 STUD 10-12 AWG
1] -] -] -] Sl a el a el -l afala el a ol afa el -]l -l a1 ]n 10 | ATIL-3116-3 TAG, STEAMER DATA
BRI e e NP EEPEEeErEPEeETEE TEEEEEEEEEEEEEREBESERETE 10 [ ATIL-3116-2 TAG, STEAMER DATA
2| 2|2 2|2 2]2[2]2|2|2]4|4]a]a[a]3[a|3]3]a]a|ala]3[3]2]2]2]2]2[2]2[2]2]2|4]a]a[3[a[3][3]a]a]3]3 9 | ATOA-2736-2 MOV- TERMINALS ASSEMBLY
2| 2|2 2|2]2]2]2|2|2|2]-|-]-]-]-]-[-|-]-]-]-]-]-]-[-]2]2|2]2]2]2]2[2|2]2]|-]-]-]-]-[-]-]-]-]-]- 9 | ATOA-2736-4 MOV- TERMINALS Y
BRI e D T e e EEPEEeEeEPEETEEPE TEEEEEEEREEEBESEETE 8 | AT1A-3706-8 STEAMER WIRING HARNESS SNH Il
S - ST 1 - - - 8 | ATOA-3706-7 STEAMER WIRING HARNESS SNH I
1l alalalalafalalalalalalalafa]-[a]l -] -]-]-Tafa]-[-JTalalajafafa]afa]lala]la]a]a]-]a[-]-Ta]1]-]- 8 | AT0OA-3706-6 STEAMER WIRING HARNESS SNH I
R - - T - -Taa - T-T-1T-T-T1T-T-T°17-T-T-1T-T"0-1Ta010-1T-T1]~ 8 | ATOA-37065 STEAMER WIRING HARNESS SNH Il
Al - -1 -T-1-1- STttt 8 | ATOA-3706-4 STEAMER WIRING HARNESS SNH I
- - BRI - ST - -1 BRI - - - - NI 8 | ATOA-3706-3 STEAMER WIRING HARNESS SNH Il
A - - -] STl -1 ST 8 | ATOA-3706-2 STEAMER WIRING HARNESS SNH I
1l a el a el afalalalalalalafafalafalalalalafafa]a[a]alalaja]a[a]r[a]1]a]1]a]1[a]1[1]1]1]1]1]1 8 | AT0OA-3706-1 STEAMER WIRING HARNESS SNH I
2| 2|2 22222222 2]22[2[2[1[2[1]1]3][3[2]2[1[1]2]2]2]2[2[2[2[2]2]2]z2]2[2[1]2[1]1]2]2[1][1 7 | AT1A370741 HEAT SINK ASSY, SINGLE SSR
-ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 6 | AT1E-3361-8 CAST ALUM HEATER ASSEMBLY
TR 6 | AT1E-3361-7 CAST ALUM HEATER Y
1] - - NI HEEE - - - - 1 -] K - - - ST 1] -] - 6 | AT1E-3361-6 CAST ALUM HEATER ASSEMBLY
T e e T IEeEEeEEeEEeEEeEETeEeEEeEeE 6 | AT1E-3361-5 CAST ALUM HEATER ASSEMBLY
I TrErTrErTrErTTEeEETETEeEeTrrETEETEEeEeETTEeEEEEeEEEEEETrrEEETTEeEEEeEEeEEeEEEEeEEeEEEeEEEeEEeEes 6 | AT1E-33614 CAST ALUM HEATER Y
BT B B 6 | AT1E-3361-3 CAST ALUM HEATER ASSEMBLY
-ttt e e e et et e e e e e e e e e 6 | ATIE-3361-2 CAST ALUM HEATER ASSEMBLY
BRI T e D N e TR RPN PR EeEEEEREE 6 | AT1E-3361-1 CAST ALUM HEATER Y
STl -T2l 2]2[ 22 - -] -1 -T-T1T-T-1T-T2[-]T-T-1T-T1T-T-1T-T-T7T-T-T2J2]z2]2]z2]2]-]-1T-1T-1T-T-Tz2[-]-1]1-1]- 5 | ATOH-3641-5 WASHER, 1 x 3/4 REDUCING
TP 5 | ATOH-3641-4 WASHER, 1 1/2 X 1 1/4 REDUCING
222 2|2 -[-[-]-]-1-J2]z2]2]2f2]2[2[2]-]-]-JT2]2]2[2]2]2]2]2[-[-]T-[-]-]-JTz2]2[z2]2[2[]2[-]2]2]2]2 5 | ATOH-3641-1 WASHER, 1 1/4 x 1 REDUCING
Sl - -t e - - - - - - - - -1 4| ATOE-3384-1 CONNECTOR, STRAIN RELIEF 3/4 NPT LIQUID TIGHT
TR 3 | ATOE-2086-4 CORD GRIP LOCKNUT
Al - -l - ala e a e a el - - -Talalafalalala o - -1 -[-T-T-Tala[a[aa[a]-T1]l1]1]1 3 | ATOE-2086-3 CORD GRIP LOCKNUT
IR 2 | ATOE-1049-6 CONNECTOR, 1 1/4" HUB_STRAIN RELIEF
Al - - - - - - - - - - - -Ta-Tala---- 2 | ATOE-1049-5 CONNECTOR, 1" HUB_STRAIN RELIEF
S -t - - - - -t - -t =T - -Tafaa- 2 | ATOE-1049-4 CONNECTOR, 1" HUB_STRAIN RELIEF
I TrEaTrETErTErTTrEerTTEEEETEeEETEEEeETTEEeERETEEeEEeEEEEEEEETEeEEEEeEEeEEeEEeEEeEETrEeEEeEeE 1| AToA-2788-21 POWER CABLE ASSY
BRI e e T EEEEEEEEEEeN eEPErEeEEPEETEEE ETEEEEEEEEEEREREBESERETETE 1 [ AToA-2788-20 POWER CABLE ASSY
-ttt - e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1__ | AT0A-2788-14 POWER CABLE ASSY
el - -t -ttt 1__ | AT0A-2788-13 POWER CABLE ASSY
R e T ErTEeErETETEEeEETETEEERETETETEEEETEEETEETEEETETEETETETEEEEERETETERERETEERESTE 1 [ AToA-2788-10 POWER CABLE ASSY
et e T e Tt et a e T T T T T T T T T T e T T T T T T T T T T - 1__ | AT0A-2788-9 POWER CABLE ASSY

- 1)1 - 1 - 1] -] - - 1 - 1| AToA-2788-8 POWER CABLE ASSY
- - -1 R - - ST - 1 - 1 1 [ AToA-2788-6 POWER CABLE ASSY
-] -l -1 ST -1 1__ | AT0A-2788-5 POWER CABLE ASSY
R e T TR TR EEEEEEETEEEETEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEOEEOeEOEOEEREE 1 [ AToA-2788-4 POWER CABLE ASSY
IS8/ 9513 /8/8 8|z /8/8/312/2)/2/23|/3/ 8/ 5 8233 §/ 5§22/ /2/2/3/2/%/5/%/2/2/51¢/213/213=
EIE|E|B|E|E|E|E|E|E|E|c|e elele|e|E|E|E|E|e|E|e|e|E|g|8|B|e|e|e|e|elele|le|e|ElE|lE|lElEIRIRCEIE
SI5|S5IB|S|IB|ISF|S5IF|S5IB|S5|IBS5(5|5(8| 55|58/ 5[58(5/8|5|5|5|[5(5|5|(5|/58|5|8|5|5|9|2|2|2|2|2|2|2| 2| ITEM| PARTNUMBER DESCRIPTION
R R R R R R R R R E R E E  EE E R B E
Bl R|R|R| || R|&5|5|&|&|&|&|&|8|5|5 |5 |5 %% %% %)% |5 5|5 |5|5|5| 5|58/ |5
N o bk

MP4007-1106

STEAM'N'HOLD™

% oo FortWayne,IN 46625

MODULE, VOLTAGE
WATTAGE PHASE

DRAWING NO.

Rev
AT1A-3703 A

PAGE 4




Voltage, Wattage,Phase Modiule

RIENTATION, / !'I:
ME DIRECTION.
DETAIL A
SCALE1:2

MP4007-1106

STEAM'N'HOLD™

3 PAN STEAMER CONFIGURATION
GROUPS 5, 1217

GROUPS 1-4, 6-11, 18-21

3 PAN STEAMER CONFIGURATION
8-

PAGE 5

ATIA3703 A

PAGE 5

STEAM'N'HOLD™

MP4007-1106



Voltage, Wattage,Phase Modiule

9011-L00YdIN
®
o %
©)
& ®

DETAILB
SCALE1:2
<
-
1=
>
<
<
o
=
tr 6 PAN STEAMER CONFIGURATION
GROUPS 22-27, 29-36, 43-45, 48, 49
(@)
6 PAN STEANER %gnaf’lsgmnou — e

\\\\\\\\\\\

MP4007-1106 STEAM'N'HOLD™ PAGE 6



901T1-LO0YdIN

wrdTOH.N.WVILS

L dDvd

Cast Heater Replacement Kit

PART NUMBER

RATED VOLTAGE / WATTAGE

AT1A-3530-1 208V 6.0KW | 230V7.3KW | 240VB.0KW | 380V6.7KW | 400V7.4KW | 415V8.0KW | 440VO.0KW | 480V 10.7KW
AT1A-3530-2 240V 6.0KW
AT1A-3530-3 208V 8.0KW 240V 10.7KW | 380V O.0KW | 400V 10.0KW | 415V 10.7KW 480V 14.0KW
AT1A-3530-4 | 208V 12.0KW 380V 13.0KW
AT1A-3530-5 240V 16.0KW 400V 14.8KW | 415V 16.0KW | 440V 18.0KW
AT1A-3530-6 | 208V 10.0KW 240V 13.0kW®)
AT1A-3530-7 | 208V 17.0KW
AT1A-3530-8 | 208V 15.0KW
TERMINAL #6 =,
TERMINAL #5 %\ -
TERMINAL #4
TERMINAL #3

MP4007-1106

TERMINAL #2 %%
TERMINAL #1 %,

STEAM'N'HOLD™

5|5 |5|5|5|5| 5|5 10 |AT0S35351 |PLANK FOAM
11111 1]1]1] o |aT0s35331 |BOX, CARDBOARD
AR | AR |AR | AR |AR | AR | AR | AR | 8 |AT0S27701  |FOAM OR BUBBLE WRAP
101111111 7 |aToH27822 |BAG,9X 12 RECLOSABLE
25 | 25 | 25 | 25 | 25 | 25 | 25 | 25 | 6 |ATOF-3401-1  |NUT, SPECIAL LOCKING 1/4-20UNC-2B
101111 1]1|1]| s |aToH35321  |PAINT BRUSH
101111 1] 11| 4 |AT1T-35341  |INSTRUCTIONS, CAST HEATER FIELD REPLACEMENT
11| - 1] -] -] -|-] 3 |sTE-26534 |OVERTEMP SWITCH
Sl -] -1 1] 1] 1] 3 |ATME2653.3 |OVERTEMP SWITCH
1 11| 1] 1] 1] 1]1] 2 |AToH34122 | WAKEFIELD 120 THERMAL JOINT COMPOUND
1| - |- | -] -] -1]-]-] 1 |ATA3531.8 |CASTHEATER ASSEMBLY
Sl - - -] -] -] -] 1 |[aAT1A35317  |CASTHEATER ASSEMBLY
Sl - a - -] -] -] -] 1 |[aAT1A35316 |CAST HEATER ASSEMBLY
Sl - -]l -] -] -] 1 |aAT1A35314  |CAST HEATER ASSEMBLY
- -] - -] 1] -] -] 1 |[aAT1A35313  |CAST HEATER ASSEMBLY
. - - 1 1 |AT1A35312  |CAST HEATER ASSEMBLY
- -] - -] -1 -]1] 1 |aT1A35311  |CAST HEATER ASSEMBLY
o ~[ o o y| o of ¢
=3 (=3 =3 =3 o o =3 o
>B(>B|>B|>8|>B|>8 >8>0
ES(ES|ES | ES|ES|ES(E9 |9
53|5%|52|5% |53 (52|52 |52 TEM | PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
El £l £ E| E| E| E| B
S % %] % % %] % <
pe ——
e Eradcts i
EPTERE oy cimon el
.
" CASTHEATER
REPLACEMENT KIT

Draving No. Rev
AT1A-3530 B

Sheet 10f 1

PAGE 7




901T1-LO0YdIN

wrdTOH.N.WVILS

MP4007-1106

AT1A-3590-1

AT1A-3590-5

Component Bracket Assembly

STEAM'N'HOLD™

AT1A-3590-4

AT1A-3590-6

ATOF-3693-41040

@
®

[SCREW, #10-24UNF X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD

2| 2]2] 2| ATOF-2778-41001 | 33 [NUT, #10-24UNC-2B SS HEX MACHINE SCREW

- 1 ATOE-3654-2 32 |ALARM, PIEZO ELECTRIC
2 | 2] -] - [ ATOF-3693-40042 | 31 [SCREW, #10-32UNF X 1/2" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD
12|12 - | - | ATOF-3693-21050 | 30 |[SCREW, #6-32UNC X 5/8" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD
22| -] - [ ATOF-3693-21090 | 29 [SCREW, #6-32UNC X 1 1/8" PHILLIPS PAN HEAD
4 4] -]-[ ATOF-2691-21001 | 28 [NUT, #6-32 NYLOC
22| -] -] ATOF-2691-31001 | 27 |NUT, #8-32 NYLOC
22| -] -[ ATOF-1046-31030 | 26 [SCREW, #8-32 x 3/8 PHLP TRUSS HEAD
HEEEE ATOL-3454-2 25 |LABEL, TERM BLOCK
1 -[-]- ATOL-3454-1 25 |LABEL, TERM BLOCK
B AT0A-3702-2 24 |ASSEMBLY, EMI FILTER
1 -[-]- ATOA-3702-1 24 |ASSEMBLY, EMI FILTER
11 [-]- ATOE-3482-1 23 |SPACER, TERMINAL BLOCK

1 - ATOE-34532 22 [TERMINAL BLOCK, 5-POSITION 40A
2[1]-]- ATOE-3453-1 21 [TERMINAL BLOCK, 5-POSITION 32A
11 [-]- AT1M-3438-1 20 |BRACKET, EMI MOUNTING
-l-l2]- ATOE-2731-3 19 [FUSE % AMP 250V
HEEE ATOE-2731-1 18_[FUSE 3 AMP 250V
[ ERERE AT1M-3734-1 17_[SHIELD, CONTACTOR
11 (1] ATOE-3654-3 16 |ALARM, PIEZO ELECTRIC
Sl-1-1 ATOE-3654-1 16 |ALARM, PIEZO ELECTRIC
444 ATOE-2825-4 15 |GENERAL PURPOSE RELAY 208/240V
HEEE ATOE-2825-5 15 |GENERAL PURPOSE RELAY 24VAC
3]3[3] 3| ATOF-2666-40000 | 14 [WASHER, #10 INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK

13
- | -]2]6] ATOF-362040032 | 12 [SCREW, #10-32UNF X 3/8" SWAGEFORM PHILLIPS PAN HEAD
- | - |12 6 | ATOF-3620-21052 | 11 [SCREW, #6-32UNC X 5/8" SWAGEFORM PHILLIPS PAN HEAD
10
4a]4]4a]a ATOH-3407-1 9 |c B SUPPORT, REVERSE MT'G.
1)1 [ ATOE-3230-1 8 |PCB, DUAL PURPOSE WATER SENSOR
HEEE ATOE-3230-2 8 |PCB, DUAL PURPOSE WATER SENSOR
HEEE ATOE-2662-5 7 |[TRANSFORMER
11 [1]- ATOE-1587-1 6 _[3 POLE CONTACTOR
HEEE ATOE-1587-4 6 _[3 POLE CONTACTOR
Sl-1-T2 ATOE-2731-2 5 |FUSE 1% AMP 250V
- -] ATOE-2708-2 4 [3AG OMNI-BLOK FUSE BLOCK 4 POS
HEEE ATOE-2708-1 4 _[3AG OMNI-BLOK FUSE BLOCK 2 POS
- 1)1 ATOE-3062-3 3 |MARKER STRIP BARRIER BLOCK 6 POS
1)1 ATOE-1134-6 2 |6 POSITION TERMINAL BLOCK

[HEEERE AT1M-3591-1 1_|COMPONENT BRACKET
|93 | =
2|88
B8 | 3| 3| paRTNUMBER |ITEM| DESCRIPTION
FI2E|32
T|e|q]%

e
TSN Cinion Par

= Fort Wayne, IN 46825

COMPONENT BRACKET
ASSEMBLY STEAMER

ATIA-3590 F

Shest 101

'AGE 8




901T1-LO0YdIN

wrdTOH.N.WVILS

6 4OVd

Heat Sink Assembly

AT1A-3707-1

NOTES:

D FOR SSR WITHOUT INTEGRAL HEAT SINK PAD, ADD ATOE-2996-1 PAD, SSR HEAT SINK
OR HEAT SINK COMPOUND.

1 6 AT0A-1454-14 WIRE HARNESS ASSY, ORANGE

1 5 ATO0A-1454-15 WIRE HARNESS ASSY, WHT/BRN

2 4 ATOF-2755-31030 | SCREW, #8-32UNC X 3/8 PHILIPS ROUND HEAD MACHINE
2 3 ATOF-2666-30000 | WASHER, #8 INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK

1 2 ATOE-2059-3 RELAY, SOLID STATE

1 1 ATOE-2206-3 HEAT SINK, 3.43" LONG

S

2 ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION

<

MP4007-1106 STEAM'N'HOLD ™

i = AccuTemp Products, Inc.
S = 8415 N. Clinton Park
A0 Uooulemp Fort Wayne, IN 46825
Title:

HEAT SINK ASSY

Drawing No: Rev.

AT1A-3707 A

PAGE 9




901T1-LO0YdIN

wrdTOH.N.WVILS

01 4DVd

MP4007-1106

Control Panel Module

AT1A-3705-1 & -2

1 [ 1] 5 [ATOF-2666-70000 | WASHER, 3/8 INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK
2 | 2] 4 |ATOF-33714 NUT, ROTARY SHAFT SEAL

2 | 2 | 3 |ATOH-14552 KNOB FOR D SHAFT

1] - | 2 [ATiL37082 OVERLAY, CONTROL 180 MINUTE
- [ 1] 2 [ATIL37084 OVERLAY, CONTROL 90 MINUTE

1 [ - [ 1 [AToE-22072 TIMER 180 MINUTE

- [ 1] 1 | AToE-2207-1 TIMER 90 MINUTE

gy

£|E

9| 3 |ITEM| PARTNUMBER DESCRIPTION
<<

STEAM'N'HOLD™

Y AccuTemp Products, nc.
S415N. Clinton Park

r. ..k:p_M-J Fort Wayne, IN 46825

MODULE,
CONTROL PANEL

Drawing No. Rev.
AT1A-3705 A

Sheet 10f 1

PAGE 10



9011-LO0OYdIN

wrdTOH.NWWVALS

MP4007-1106

Common Components

R I I A O I A R S BT ) 65 | INSULATION, STEAMER
A4 4[4[ 4[4[ 1] 1 1 [ATti2eeeat 64_| INSULATION, STEAMER
MM |1 |11 [ 1 [ 1] 8 |8 | 8 | 8 |ATI-286640 63_| INSULATION, STEAMER
8 |8 |8 |88 |8 - - | AT11-2866-38 62_| INSULATION, STEAMER
A [ [ - - [ATn2eees 61_| INSULATION, BOTTOM BACK
A4 4[4[ 4 [t [ 1[4 1] 1 [An286625 60_| INSULATION, BOTTOM MIDDLE
A4 4[4[ 4[4[ 4[4 1] 1 [ATii86624 59 | INSULATION, BOTTOM FRONT
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2| ATOP-2714-7 58 | HOSE CLAMP .500+ 0.D. HOSE
8 | 8|8 |88 8|88 8|8 AoPaus 57_| HOSE CLAMP 12" 1D
A 4[4[ 11 1 [ATopriaa 56_| HOSE CLAMP 14" ID
4 4|4 4| -] & - [Aop2rtas 55 | HOSE CLAMP 3/4" ID
[N A [ - [ 1| - [ATop3arr8a022 54_| HOSE, SILICONE, BRAIDED REINFORCED 3/4" IDx2 112" LG
1 - 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - | ATOP-3477-83153 53 | HOSE, SILICONE, BRAIDED REINFORCED 3/4" IDx15 3/4" LG
A 4 [ 4[4[ 4[4[ 4111 |ATor383363020 52| HOSE, SILICONE
A4 [ 4[4[ 4[4[ 411 1 |AT0p-383363080 51_| HOSE, SILICONE
A 4 [ 4[4[ 4[] 1111 [ATop383363110 50 | HOSE, SILICONE
A4 [ 4[4[ 4[4[ 1111 [ATor383363143 49 | HOSE, SILICONE
1 1 1 1 1 1 - - - - | AT1P-2555-32133 48 | HOSE, SILICONE
- - - - =T[4 1] 1 [ar1p2s5532061 48| HOSE, SILICONE
T[4 4[4[ 11| 1 [ATip2sss2012 47_| HOSE, SILICONE
T[4 [ 4[4[ 4[4[ 1] 1] 1 |ATop2es72 46_| BARBED TEE FITTING, 112 X 112 X 12
4|4 - a4 - | AToE-345540 45_| FUSE HOLDER, TOUCHPROOF
1 [N 1 1 ATOA2736-11 119 | MOV- TERMINALS ASSEMBLY 4|4 - a4 ATOE-3456-1 44_| FUSE CARRIER
1 1] - 1 1 ATOA-35194 118 | REED SWITCH WIRING HARNESS 2 2 - 22 - | AToE-34571 43 | FUSE 112 AMP.
1 1 1 - 1 1 ATOF-2666-21000 117 | WASHER, SS #6 EXTERNAL TOOTH LOCK 2 2 - - - - 2 2 - - | ATOE-3457-2 42 | FUSE 3.15 AMP
1 1] - 1 1 AT1A37069 116 | STEAMER WIRING HARNESS SNH Il L[4[ 4[4[ [ 41 1] 1 [ATtA33I4 41| LOOSE PIECES, STEAMER
1 [ 1 1 AT0P-3509-1 115 | SOLENOID VALVE, 1/4"240VAC T[4 4[4[ 1] 1| 1 [ATop3sted 40_| ELBOW, 90° HOSE BARB 12X 1/4
1 1] - 1 1 ATOP-3512-12000 114 | NIPPLE, CLOSE, BRASS-1/4" NPT L[4 [ 4[4[ 4[4[ 1 1] 1 |AToL3ese 39_| OVERLAY, ACCUTEMP LOGO
1 T - 1 1 AT0P-2987-3 113 | BARBED TEE FITTING, 3/4 X 3/4 X 3/4 T[4 [ 4[4[ 4[4[ 1] 1] 1 [AToLaes2t 38 | DECAL, ENERGY STAR
1 1 1 - 1 1 ATOP-3430-1 112 | FITTING, GARDEN HOSE TO NTPF 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 [ AT1L-3658-4 37 | OVERLAY, STEAMER OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
1 1] - 1 1 ATAL3665-1 111 | LABEL, WATER BACKFLOW A4 [ 4[4[ 4[4[ 1] 1|1 [AriLaes83 36_| OVERLAY, STEAMER OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
1 [ 1 1 AT0P-3518-1 110 | MALE ELBOW, 1/4" TUBE TO 1/4” NPTM A [ [ [ [ 11| 1 A3 35 | LABEL, SERIAL NUMBER
1 1] - 1 1 ATM-3510-1 109 | BRACKET, WATER CONTROL VALVE A4 4[4[ 4[4[ 41| 1 [ATi26t 34| LABEL STEAMER LEGS
1 T - 1 1 ATOP-3504-40060 108 | TUBING, PVDF, 1/4” 0D x 6" LONG N AN N N T N A A A A T F 52 33| LABEL, SERIAL NUMBER DATA
1 1 1 - 1 1 ATOP-3495-2 107 | MALE , 1/4" TUBE TO 1/8" NPTM 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 | ATOE-3338-1 32 | CONTACT BLOCK
1 1] - 1 1| - |ATOP-3499-1 106 | FILTER, INLET 3 3|33 [3[3[3][3]|3]|3 A0e3sm2 31_| CONTACT BLOCK
1 [ 1 1 ATOP-3498-1 105 | WASHER, GARDEN HOSE 2 |2 222 |2]2]|2]|2]|2 |A0E33391 30_| MOUNTING LATCH
1 1] - 1 1 ATOP-3497-1 104 | CAP, 3/4" GARDEN HOSE T[4 [ 4[4[ 41 1] 1 |AToEamr2 20 | OPERATOR, AB PUSH BUTTON SWITCH
1 - 1 1 ATOF-2778-21001 103 | NUT, #6-32UNC-2B S HEX MACHINE SCREW N N A TN I B A I R ) 28| OPERATOR, AB ROTARY SWITCH
1 1] - 1 1 ATOP-3233-1 102 | FLOAT, ROUND 2 |2 |2 2|2 |2]2][2]|2]|2 |AOH3622 27 | SPACER, ROUND CLEAR HOLE
1 1] - 1 1 “ATOP-3481-1 101 | ELBOW, 90° NPT TO BEADED HOSE BARB 2 |2 |22 2 |2]2]|2]|2]|2|AmE1806 26 | INDICATOR LAMP AMBER NEON 250V
1 1 1 - 1 1 ATOP-2618-4 100 | FITTING, 3/8" NPT TO 3/4" HOSE BARB 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 | ATOE-1800-5 25 | INDICATOR LAMP RED NEON 250V
I I I I A I I I R R YT 99 | TRAY, 2 |2 |2 2|2 |2]2][2]|2]|2|AmEt804 24_| INDICATOR LAMP GRN NEON 250V
AR [ AR | 2 [AR [ AR | AR | 2 | AR | 1 | AR |ATOH-34124 98_| WAKEFIELD 120 THERMAL JOINT COMPOUND A A 4[4[ 1] 1] 1 [ATim3sor2 23| BRACKET, INDICATOR LAMP
AR AR | 3 | 3 |AR|[AR| 3 | AR| 3 | AR |ATOH31021 97_| PIPE THREAD SEALANT L[4 [ 4[4[ 4[4[ 1] 1] 1 |ATop14s63 22 | FITTING FEMALE 3/8 NPT x 1/4 BARB
2 [AR| 2 | 1 [AR|AR| 2 [ AR | 1 | AR |ATOH-30653 96_| THREAD LOCKER 248 P T A I T I B P T ) 21_| BUSHING, 3/8 NPT X 1/4NPT HEX
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2| ATOF-3405-2 95 | WASHER, ROUND FLAT 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 [ ATIM-3348-1 20 | COVER, STEAMER DRAIN
16 | 16 | 16 | 16 | 16 | 16 | 16 | 16 | 16 | 16 | ATOF-34051 94_| WASHER, ROUND FLAT A4 [ 4[4[ 4 [t 4[] 11 [atP22sea 19 | BALLVALVE
24 | 24 | 24 | 24 | 24 | 24 | 24 | 24 | 24 | 24 |ATOF-26632 93_| WASHER, 8.937 OD BELLEVILLE 2 |2 |22 2|2 2]2]2]2 |Atm25r3 18_| DRIP EDGE
2 |2 [ 222|222/ 2]| 2 ATr19225000 92 | WASHER, 1/4" HELICAL SPRING LOCK 2 |2 |2 22 |2]2]|2]|2]|2|AnE2esd 17_| PROBE, WATER SENSOR
2 [ 2 [ 222 2|2]2]2]| 2 Afr052500 91| WASHER 1/4 TYPE B PLAIN STAINLESS STEEL A [ [ [ - [ - - | - [ATiA36013 16_| WIRE RACK ASSEMBLY
2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 | ATOF-1052-41000 90 | WASHER #10 TYPE B PLAIN 304SS - - - - - - 2 2 2 2 | AT1A-3601-2 15 | WIRE RACK ASSEMBLY
24 | 24 | 24 | 24 | 24 | 24 | 24 | 24 | 24 | 24 | ATOF-34011 89| NUT, SPECIAL LOCKING 1/4-20UNC-28 I I N I I I O A A N VST 14_| WIRE RACK ASSEMBLY
6 | 6666|6666 6 |ATortomo 88_| NUT, #10-24UNC HEX SERRATED T[4 4[4 11| 1 [AToESeet 13_| J TYPE THERMOCOUPLE
2 2 [ 222|222/ 2]| 2 |Ator2s2100 87_| NUT, #6-32NYLOC T[4 [ 4[4[ 4[4[ 1] 1] 1 [AT1A28055 12_| VACUUM PUMP, BRACKET & MUFFLER ASSEMBLY
2 |2 |22 222|232/ 2 |Aor287551050 86_| SCREW, 1/4-20UNC X 5/8 HEX HEAD MACHINE T[4 [ 1 1| 1 [ATIAZ6161 11_| VACUUM GAGE ASSEMBLY
2 | - [2]2]- 2 | - | 2 | - |ATOF-374031035 85 | SCREW, #8-32 TYPE 23 X 3/8 PHLP PAN HD L[4[ 4[4[ 41 1] 1 [AT1A33031 10_| ASSY, TEMP GAGE & BULB BRKT
2 [ 2 [ 222 2|2]|2]2]| 2 Atrasans 84_| SCREW, #10-24UNC X 1/2 PHILIPS ROUND HEAD MACHINE - - - - T a1 11 [ar1amste2 9| BRACKET REAR SUPPORT ASSEMBLY
- - 9 - 9 - - - - - | ATOF-3448-41036 83 | SCREW, #10-24x3/8" DRL SPAN PAN HD MACH 1 1 1 1 1 1 - - | AT1A-3816-1 9 | BRACKET REAR SUPPORT ASSEMBLY
9 [ 9 | - -9 [ 4] 4] 4 4 [AToF-104641030 83| SCREW, #10-24 x 318 PHLP TRUSS HEAD [ I I I I I I I A A U N7 8| WELD ASSEMBLY, 6 PAN STEAM DIRECTOR
P I K I T - ATOF-2451-32036 82 | SCREW, #3 TYPE AB X 3/8 DRL SPAN PAN HD T a1 [ 1 [aTiAms32 8| WELD ASSEMBLY, 3 PAN STEAM DIRECTOR
15 [ 15 | - |15 | - [ 15 | 15 | 15 | 15 | 15 | ATOF-2777-31030 82 | SCREW, #8 TYPE AB X 38 TRUSS HD T[4 [ 4[4[ 4[4[ 1] 1] 1 [ATtAS6I02 7| HEATER MOUNTING BRACKET ASSY
-l -T2[-]- - ATOF-3448-31036 81| SCREW, #3-32x3/8" DRL SPAN PAN HD MACH T[4 [ 4[4[ 1 1] 1 [ATIASsI04 6| HEATER MOUNTING BRACKET ASSY
6 2 - 6 - 2 6 2 6 2| ATOF-1046-31030 81 | SCREW, #8-32 x 3/8 PHLP TRUSS HEAD 1 - - - - - - | AT1M-3588-12 5 | PANEL, BACK
A4 [ 4[4[ 4[4[ 1 [ 1] 1 [ATti28eest 80 | INSULATION, STEAMER 1 - ATIM-3588-11 5 | PANEL, BACK
T[4 [ 4[4[ [ |- |- [ATii2866%0 79 | INSULATION, STEAMER - - — 1 |- [ATim3s8E10 5| PANEL, BACK
- - [ 1[4 [ 1] 1 [ATn286659 78 | INSULATION, STEAMER RN - - - | AT1M35889 5 | PANEL, BACK
1T 1 |1 [ 1 [ATti286658 77_| INSULATION, STEAMER - - - 1 - | ATIM35888 5| PANEL, BACK
- - - 1 1 1 1| AT11-2866-57 76 | INSULATION, STEAMER 1 - - - - | AT1M-3588-7 5 | PANEL, BACK
- - - 1] 1 |1 [ 1 [ATti286656 75 | INSULATION, STEAMER - -1 - 1| ATIN-35884 5 | PANEL, BACK
- - 1 1 [ 1 [ 1 [ATI1286655 74_| INSULATION, STEAMER - A [ATimsee2 5| PANEL, BACK
- - 8 | 8 | 8 | 8 [ATtl2866:54 73 | INSULATION, STEAMER - - - -T2l2]2]2 [am3ser2 4| PANEL, SIDE
- - - 1 1 [ 1 [ 1 [AT286653 72 | INSULATION, STEAMER 2 [ 2222 2] |- -] [Atima3ser1 4| PANEL, SIDE
- T - a1 1 [artsees2 71_| INSULATION, STEAMER T [ [ a1 |1 [AT1Ads964 3| PANEL, BOTTOM ASSEMBLY
I I I I I I I I I R N ) 70 | INSULATION, STEAMER T[4 [ 1 1| 1 [ATIA364 2| ASSEMBLY, TOP PANEL
1 1 1 1 1 1 - - - - | AT11-2866-48 69 | INSULATION, STEAMER - - - - - 1 1 AT1A-3573-8 1 |[CHAMBER WELD ASSEMBLY
[HEEEEEEERE ATH1-2866-47 68 | INSULATION, STEAMER -1 - - |AT1A3S737 1| CHAMBER WELD ASSEMBLY
T[4 [ [ - - |- [ATii2se64s 67_| INSULATION, STEAMER - 1 1 1_|ATIA3573.6 1_| CHAMBER WELD ASSEMBLY
ALt 4[4 [ [ 4[4[ 1] 1] 1 [ATt2se644 66_| INSULATION, STEAMER I I A A I I A A ATIA3573-5 1| CHAMBER WELD ASSEMBLY
Sl g[n]ele|a]s Sl elels2[n]elela]s
||| |8|8|3|8|38|8 Il 2|S88|18|8/38|8|8
SI5(5(8 (555|859 rarTumser ITEM | DESCRIPTION SI5(5/5(%[5|%|%]% |9 |earTaumeer ITEM | DESCRIPTION
SN N N - A - e EE S N - B e e
ElElE|R |||l |% FlElElele|ele|el|%

STEAM'N'HOLD™

RecuTomp producs ne
ey
mrms  Fonseeh s

MODULE, COMION COMPONENTS
(§TEAM N HOLD 1)

Dt R
AT1A-3704 A

w1016

'AGE 11




Common Components

MP4007-1106

STEAM'N'HOLD™

PAGE 12

TUATIAGT04 A

PAGE 12

STEAM'N'HOLD™

MP4007-1106



901T1-LO0YdIN

wrdTOH.N.WVILS

¢l 4DOVd

MP4007-1106

AT1A-3704- ALL GROUPS

Common Components

AT1A-3704-7 & -8

AT1A-3704- ALL GROUPS

STEAM'N'HOLD™

ii iy
o

AT1A-3704-11
OTHERWISE SAME AS AT1A-3704-7

PAGE 13



901T1-LO0YdIN

wrdTOH.N.WVILS

1 4DOVd

MP4007-1106

OTHE!

AT1A-3704-5
RWISE SAME AS AT1A-3704-1

Common Components

AT1A-3704-1 & -3

STEAM'N'HOLD™

""AT1A3704 A

PAGE 14



Common Components

MP4007-1106

STEAM'N'HOLD™

9

AT1A-3704-

PAGE 15

PAGE 15

STEAM'N'HOLD™

MP4007-1106



Common Components

MP4007-1106

STEAM'N'HOLD™

AT1A-3704-2

PAGE 16

" AT1A3704

v
A
Sttt

PAGE 16

STEAM'N'HOLD™

MP4007-1106



901T1-LO0YdIN

wrdTOH.N.WVILS

LT ADVd

Vacuum Pump Bracket Assymebly

AT1A-2805-2 ATIA2808-5
AT1A-2805-1 3 PAN, 2om e E MASE VACUUM PUMP, BRACKET & MUFFLER ASSEMBLY
VACUUM PUMP, BRACKET & MUFFLER ASSEMBLY OTHERWISE SAME AS AT1A.2805-1 OTHERWISE SAME AS AT1A-2805-1
S/N 35388 to 22628 S/N 35388 to 22628 S/N 35389 & HIGHER - [ [ [ - - [aTop-2618-1 25 | FITTING, %" NPT TO %" HOSE BARB
A | [ 1 [ 1 [atep2riaz 24_| HOSE CLAMP 500+ 0.D. HOSE
1 - | - [AToE28254 23| GENERAL PURPOSE RELAY 208/240V
- 1| - [ATop27041 22| MALE BRANGH TEE 1/2 BARB X 1/4 NPT
: 2 | - |AToE27314 21| FUSE 3 AMP 250V
. 1| - | AToE2708-1 20_| 3AG OMNI-BLOK FUSE BLOCK 2 POS
AR | = | = | AR | AR | ATOH-31024 19| PIPE THREAD SEALANT
4 -~ | - | ATOF-192240000 | 18 | WASHER, #10 SS HELICAL SPRING LOCK
1 4 | 4 |ATOF-192240002 | 18 | WASHER, #10 HELICAL SPRING LOCK
4 g — | - | ATOF-105241000 | 17 | WASHER #10 TYPE B PLAIN 304SS
-~ [Sat| 4| 4 | 4 |ATOF-105241002 | 17 _| WASHER #10 TYPE B PLAIN
2 [LO W[ - | - [ATOF-105221000 | 16 | WASHER #6 TYPE B PLAIN 304SS
- | 2 | 2 |AT0F-105221002 | 16 | WASHER #6 TYPE B PLAIN
4 [OO OO ™. TAT0F-2691-21001 | 15 | NUT, #6-32 NYLOC
- [ONT N "6 | 4 |AtoF-2691-21002 | 15 | NUT, #6-32 NYLOC
4 |l || - | - |ATOF-2755-40050 | 14 | SCREW, #10-32UNF X 5/8 PHILIPS ROUND HEAD MACHINE
- |q=|w=| 4 | 4 |ATOF-2755-40052 | 14 | SCREW, #10-32UNF X 5i8 PHILIPS ROUND HEAD MACHINE
2 | =] - | - | ATOF-275521040 | 13 | SCREW, #6-32UNC X 1/2 PHILIPS ROUND HEAD MACHINE
L[] ¢ | 2 [ATor275521042 | 13 | SCREW, #6-32UNC x 112 PHILIPS ROUND HEAD MACHINE
2 iyl 2 | 2 [AToe2s094 12_| QD TERMINAL FEMALE INSULATED 14-16 AWG 187 x 020 TAB
[2 leplepl 2| 2 [AmEzsmne 11_|CABLETIE75"LG
1 |SZTE2] 1 | 1 |AT1P2555:32050 | 10 | HOSE, SILICONE 1/4"IDX 5" LG
1 [=d =1 [ 1 [ATOP271a4 9| HOSE CLAMP 1/4" ID
gl - | 1 [Atop2s2s2 8| ELBOW, 90° FITTING 1/4” NPTM TO 1/2" HOSE BARB
1 |jim |Jim| 1 | 1 | ATOP2628-1 7| ELBOW, 90° FITTING 1/4” NPTM TO 1/4” HOSE BARB
EHTIHTNEE R 6| MOV- TERMINALS ASSEMBLY
[yl gl 1 [ 1 [ATtA20841 5 | SQUARE TUBE MUFFLER ASSEMBLY
- [Nl - | - [AToE28252 4| GENERAL PURPOSE RELAY 240VAC
O 7 Taneamss 3| GENERAL PURPOSE RELAY 2087240V
M T TaTiE 27031 2| vACCUM PUMP
QL T [ATiM-2998-2 1_| VACUUM PUMP BRKT. (THOMAS)
Ol 7 [ 1 [armasssa | VAGUUM PUMP BRKT. (THOMAS)
213121233
88| 8|8 | & | partnumBer |imEm DESCRIPTION
SIEIE|8| 8
AR A -

MP4007-1106 STEAM'N'HOLD ™

B
TSN imion Park
= R Wayne, IN 46325

VACUUM PUMP, BRACKET

AT1A-2805 G

Snest 101

PAGE 17




901T1-LO0YdIN

wrdTOH.N.WVILS

81 4DVd

Leg Assembly Module

AT1A-3500-3

AT1A-3500-1 - -
AT1A-3500-2 AT1A-3500-4

| - -] -1 - - | ATOF-2778-41001 | 13 | NUT, #10-24UNC-2B SS HEX MACHINE SCREW
AT1A-3500-7 1| -|-|-|-]-]- |ATOF-2666-40000 | 12 | WASHER, #10 INTERNAL TOOTH LOCK
AT1A-3500-5 1| -|-|-|-]-]- |ATOF-275541040 | 11 | SCREW, #10-24UNC X 1/2 PHILIPS ROUND HEAD MACHINE
AT1A-3500-6 10-|-1]-1]-1|-]|- |ATOH-3783-1 10 | PIN, SAFETY LATCHING W/LANYARD
2| - | -] -|-]|-]-|AT1A37171 9 | ASSEMBLY, LIFTING BRACKET
4| 4| -|-|-|- |ATOH-3040-1 8 | RUBBER BULLET FOOT TIP
11| -1]-|-]|-|AT1A3038-1 7 | LEG BASE RIGHT ASSEMBLY
11| -1]-|-]|-|AT1A3038-2 6 | LEG BASE LEFT ASSEMBLY
8 8 | - | 4| - | ATOF-3448-51066 | 5 | SCREW, 1/4-20 x 3/4" DRL SPAN PAN HD MACH
12| - |8 8 4 | ATOF-2875-51050 | 5 | SCREW, 1/4-20UNC X 5/8 HEX HEAD MACHINE
12| 8 | 8|8 |8 | 4| 4 |ATOF-1922-50000 | 4 | WASHER, 1/4" HELICAL SPRING LOCK
1] -|-|1|1]-]- |AT1A30385 3 | LEG BASE FLANGE LEFT ASSEMBLY
1] - 101 AT1A-3038-4 2 | LEG BASE FLANGE RIGHT ASSEMBLY
- - | 2| 2 | ATIM-2872-1 1 | DRAIN PAN BRACKET
N9 e ¥ o2 ¥ T
F:E. F’-'% t% F:E. .’-‘% ?—'% Ft%. PART NUMBER | ITEM DESCRIPTION
05 GS 03: 05 OS Gi US
9 9 % % 5 9 %

MP4007-1106 STEAM'N'HOLD ™

AccuTemp Products, Inc.
: 8415 N. Clinton Park
Zcuopmp  FortWayne, IN 46825

MODULE,
LEG CONFIGURATION
Drawing No.

AT1A3500 D

Sheet 1of 1

PAGE 18




Door Configuration Module

901T1-LO0YdIN

@
s a
N
N
N N
AT1A-3501-1 N
3PAN STD RH
AT1A-3501-2 AT1A-3501-5 AT1A-3501-6
3PANSTD LH 3 PAN RH CRACK OPEN 3 PAN LH CRACK OPEN

AT1A-3501-3 AT1A-3501-4
3 PAN RH HOLD OPEN 3 PAN LH HOLD OPEN

AT1A-3501-7
3 PAN RH HOLD OPEN 3PAN LH HOLD OPEN
+ CRACK OPEN + CRACK OPEN

wrdTOH.N.WVILS

s“JRﬁ §$°n1ngu e 6 PAN R HOLD OPEN

Sl e e - == |1 - |ATOF-2755-21100 17 SCREW, #6-32UNC X 1 1/4 PHILIPS ROUND HEAD MACHINE
e e [ A [ [ [ [ [ = [ - [~ [ 1] - [ATorzest-21001 16| NUT, #6-32 NYLOG

EEEEE 1 1 BRI 1 ATIN3388-1 15| BUMPER RUBBER
sl -]-[8|8]-]- - R = | - | - | - | ATOF-3480-41066 14 SCREW, #10-24 x 3/4" DRL SPAN FLT HD MACH
2222 - sl-f-l2]2|-]-]2]|2]-]| - |ATOF-2632-21001 13 NUT, #6-32 ACORN

R 6|6 6 6| -|-|6|6|6|6]|66]6]7|ATorz208141080 12| SCREW, #10-24 x 1" FLAT HD MACHINE

10 |10 [ 10 [ 10 22 8|82 28822 2]2][2]2]2]1|ATor206141060 11| SCREW, #1024 x %" FLAT HD MACHINE
RN -l-]- -] 1| 1 |ATIM-2557-1 10 SPACER, HINGE
Sl e e[ - | - |ATIM-3655-1 9 SPACER HINGE

K - eI 1= ATIA37202 8 | ASSY, BRACKET HOLD OPEN
- - EBRNBEE ATIAB720-1 8| ASSY, BRACKET HOLD OPEN
1111 - 101 A1 - -]t -]-]1]1]-]| - |ATOH-34431 7 CATCH, BALL-STYLE GRAB
2|2]2|2 44 4|4 |-|-|2]2|-|-|2]|2 ATOF-2061-21020 6 'SCREW, #6-32 X %" FLAT HEAD MACHINE
- EIE A -] [Arimaas0a 5| PLATE, MOUNTING HINGE HOLD OPEN
K [ [ [ [ - | - [ATtAsaa2a 4| GRACK OPEN HINGE ASSEMBLY
Sl -- A vt - - -] [1][1]1[ATIA3447Y 3 LATCH - SPACER
A [ [ A A A a1 1] 1] 1 [ATIABaaTH 2 |LATCH-STRIKE
A L L L - - - -1~ [ATtazetz1z 1| DOOR ASSEMBLY 6 PAN LEFT HAND
I L L L L L L - - - [ [ [amiazotzan 1| DOOR ASSEMBLY 6 PAN RIGHT HAND
Sl e e e e -] - | AT1A2912-10 1 DOOR ASSEMBLY 3 PAN LEFT HAND HOLD OPEN
L L L L e - - [ [ -] [ariazetzs 1| DOOR ASSEMBLY 3 PAN RIGHT HAND HOLD OPEN
- - 1 1] L[ [ -] - [aTtazer28 1| DOOR ASSEMBLY 6 PAN LEFT HAND HOLD OPEN
e e A LA e L = = T [ = [ = [ - | - [aTiA20t27 1| DOOR ASSEMBLY 6 PAN RIGHT HAND HOLD OPEN
Sl e e e e e e - |AT1A2912:6 1 DOOR ASSEMBLY 6 PAN LEFT HAND TAMPER-PROOF
T L L L e L - [ -[ - [ariazotzs 1| DOOR ASSEMBLY 6 PAN RIGHT HAND TAMPER-PROOF

AT1A-350113 AT1A-3501-14 L L L L L e L L L - - - [ 1 [ - [Amiazotz= 1| DOOR ASSEMBLY 3 PAN LEFT HAND
6 PAN RH CRACK OPEN 6 PAN LH CRACK OPEN e L L L L L L - -1 - [ATiazeres 1| DOOR ASSEMBLY 6 PAN LEFT HAND

Sl -] -] - - RN 1 [AT1A-2912-2 1 DOOR ASSEMBLY 3 PAN RIGHT HAND
- 1 - - ATIA2912-0 1| DOOR ASSEMBLY 6 PAN RIGHT HAND
NI N N N A N E A E R AR
HHHBHEEHEEHBHE R
3123|1333 (3|3|8|3|3|3 (3|2 (2222|2222 PART NUMBER ITEM DESCRIPTION
HEEHHEHHEEHHBEHEHEHEHEEEE
B|5|5|5| 5|55 |55 5 5|5 <<=

MODULE, DOOR
CONFIGGRATION
AT1A-3501 B

MP4007-1106 STEAM'N'HOLD ™



901T1-LO0YdIN

wrdTOH.N.WVILS

0T 4DVd

Door Assembly Module

AT1A-2912-1, AT1A-2912-5 & AT1A-2912-11
DOOR ASSEMBLY 6 PAN RIGHT HAND

AT1A-2912-2
DOOR ASSEMBLY 3 PAN RIGHT HAND

AT1A-2912-3, AT1A-2912-6 & AT1A-2912-12
DOOR ASSEMBLY 6 PAN LEFT HAND

AT1A-2912-4
DOOR ASSEMBLY 3 PAN LEFT HAND

AT1A-2912-7
DOOR ASSEMBLY 6 PAN RIGHT HAND HOLD OPEN

MP4007-1106

AT1A-2912-8
DOOR ASSEMBLY 6 PAN LEFT HAND HOLD OPEN

AT1A-2912-9
DOOR ASSEMBLY 3 PAN RIGHT HAND HOLD OPEN
HOLD OPEN

AT1A-2912-10
DOOR ASSEMBLY 3 PAN LEFT HAND HOLD OPEN
HOLD OPEN

TYP INNER DOOR (ITEM #1) &
OUTER DOOR (ITEM #2) ASSEMBLY

STEAM'N'HOLD™

1 - - - - - - - - - - - AT1A-2428-13 2 OUTER DOOR ASSEMBLY 6 PAN LEFT HAND SNH II
- 1 - - - - - - - - - - AT1A-2428-12 2 OUTER DOOR ASSEMBLY 6 PAN RIGHT HAND SNH Il
- - 1 - - - - - - - - - AT1A-2428-11 2 OUTER DOOR ASSEMBLY 3 PAN LEFT HAND
- - - 1 - - - - - - - - AT1A-2428-10 2 OUTER DOOR ASSEMBLY 3 PAN RIGHT HAND
- - - - 1 - - - - - - - AT1A-2428-9 2 OUTER DOOR ASSEMBLY 6 PAN LEFT HAND HOLD OPEN
- - - - - 1 - - - - - - AT1A-2428-8 2 OUTER DOOR ASSEMBLY 6 PAN RIGHT HAND HOLD OPEN
- - - - - - 1 - - - - - AT1A-2428-6 2 OUTER DOOR ASSEMBLY 6 PAN LEFT HAND
- - - - - - - 1 - - - - AT1A-2428-5 2 OUTER DOOR ASSEMBLY 6 PAN RIGHT HAND
- - - - - - - - 1 - - - AT1A-2428-4 2 OUTER DOOR ASSEMBLY 3 PAN LEFT HAND
- - - - - - - - - 1 - - AT1A-2428-3 2 OUTER DOOR ASSEMBLY 6 PAN LEFT HAND
- - - - - - - - - - 1 - AT1A-2428-2 2 OUTER DOOR ASSEMBLY 3 PAN RIGHT HAND
- - - - - - - - - - - 1 AT1A-2428-1 2 OUTER DOOR ASSEMBLY 6 PAN RIGHT HAND
- 1 - - - - - 1 - - - AT1A-2426-8 1 INNER DOOR ASSEMBLY 3 PAN LEFT HAND
1 - - - - - - - - AT1A-2426-6 1 INNER DOOR ASSEMBLY 6 PAN LEFT HAND
- - 1 - - - - - 1 - AT1A-2426-7 1 INNER DOOR ASSEMBLY 3 PAN RIGHT HAND
- - - 1 - - - - 1 AT1A-2426-5 1 INNER DOOR ASSEMBLY 6 PAN RIGHT HAND
gz 2 2 2| | el 2 3 o2 ¥ =z
Qf & &) ] Q) Q) g Q) Q) oq) ) S

£%|r5 (22|28 28|28 2k 27 |28 8|2k £k

02 G: G: Gé OSI Ué Gi laé 65. 'a:.S c“‘f "é PART NUMBER (ITEM DESCRIPTION
Bl 5| E| & E| % B E|E|E|EE

W el

DOOR ASSEMBLY

E ATIA2012 E

St 1011

PAGE 20




Outer Door Assembly

901T1-LO0YdIN

©
AT1A-2428-1 & AT1A-2428-5 AT1A-2428-3 & AT1A-2428-6 AT1A-2428.4 DETAIL A
OUTER DOOR ASSEMBLY 6 PAN LEFT HAND OUTER DOOR ASSEMBLY 3 PAN LEFT HAND ’
OUTER DOOR ASSEMBLY 6 PAN RIGHT HAND (SAME AS -1, EXCEPT AS SHOWN) (SAME AS -2 EXCEPT AS SHOWN) ?ﬁééEM}JJN .

TYP HI TING
FOR AT1A-2428-1, -3, -5, -6, -7, -12 & -13

DETAIL B
SCALE1: 1

TYP HINGE MOUNTING

FOR AT1A-2428-2, -4, -8, -9, -10 & -11

wrdTOH.N.WVILS

ATIA-2428.7 © AT1A-2428-8 AT1A-2428.9
O T e A8 3 EXCEPT A8 SO ND OUTER DOOR ASSEMBLY 6 PAN RIGHT HAND OUTER DOOR ASSEMBLY 6 PAN LEFT HAND
: (SAME AS -1, EXCEPT AS SHOWN) (SAME AS -3, EXCEPT AS SHOWN)

Sl -l -1 -T-T-T-T-Ta[-T1-T- [AT1m-3046-4 20 | LATCH MOUNTING PLATE 3 PAN LEFT HAND
-l -1-1T1]- [AT1M-3046-3 19 | LATCH MOUNTING PLATE 3 PAN RIGHT HAND
-l -l -1 -[alal-[-T-1-1-1-1- [AT0OF-2061-41080 | 18 | SCREW, #10-24 x 1" FLAT HD MACHINE
-l -l -T-lT2]2]-[-T-]-[]-]-7]- [ATOF-2061-41160 | 17 | SCREW, #10-24 x 2" FLAT HD MACHINE
2|22 2[-]-]-]-]-]-[-1]-]- [ATOF1016-21020| 16 |#6-32x % FL STUD
11 -] -T-[-T-7-1- [ATIM-36552 15 | SPACER HINGE
Sl -l -l - -1 -1 -1 -1- [AT1m-3440-2 14 | PLATE, MOUNTING HINGE HOLD OPEN
Sl -t -1 -1-1T-1T-1- [aAT1m-35231 13 | SPACER, LATCH
[ I I S I I S I I I I R S (T2 12| BARBED PUSH FASTENER
-l -l -l - -t -T-1-1-1-1- [aT1A-35361 11| LATCH HANDLE ASSEMBLY, INTERIM
AR [ AR | AR [ AR [ AR | AR | AR | AR [ AR | AR [ AR [ AR | AR | ATOH-3065-3 10 | THREAD LOCKER 248

AT1A-2428-11

3[3[3[3[3[3]3[3][3]3][3][3]3 [ATOF-269141011| 9 |NUT, #10-24 WAXED NYLOC

OUTER DOOR ASSEMBLY 3 PAN LEFT HAND
AT1A-2428-10 (SAME AS -4, EXCEPT AS SHOWN)

5 | 5|5 | 5 |ATOF-2061-41140 [ 8 | SCREW, #10-24 x 1%" FLAT HD MACHINE

°UTEE232’Z§5_§EE")'(%LE‘;$ i‘é“s:gsw“;)““m - [ -l - [ - -T-151]8 ] -] -1-|- [ATOF-3480-41166 | 8 | SCREW, #10-24 x 2" DRL SPAN FLT HD MACH
- - - -1 -1 -T-T4a/[a]-[-]-] - [AToF-348041066] 7 | SCREW, #10-24 x 3/4" DRL SPAN FLT HD MACH
44|44 --[4a-]-14a/|a/|a]|a]ATOF-206141060] 7 | SCREW,#10-24x %" FLAT HD MACHINE
AT1A-2428-12 AT1A-2428-13 2 |2 2|22 2|22 [2][2]2]2]|2|ATiH2053 6 | HINGE, STEAMER DOOR
OUTER DOOR ASSEMBLY 6 PAN LEFT HAND OUTER DOOR ASSEMBLY 6 PAN LEFT HAND 2 |2 22|22 |2|22]|2]|2]2]|2|ATiM26891 5 | HINGE MOUNTING PLATE
(SAME AS -1, EXCEPT AS SHOWN) (SAME AS -3, EXCEPT AS SHOWN) 1 - - 1 - -1 -]-11]-]- [aTim30462 4| LATCH MOUNTING PLATE 6 PAN LEFT HAND
- -1-T1 HEREE 1| AT1M-3046-1 3| LATCH MOUNTING PLATE 6 PAN RIGHT HAND
[ I 1A [ 1 [ 1 [ 1] 1 [ATIA3a471 2 | LATCH HANDLE ASSEMBLY
- 1] - - -T - | - [ATIM-24344 1| OUTER DOOR PANEL 3 PAN LEFT HAND
-] [ I I I A A I - | ATIM-24343 1__| OUTER DOOR PANEL 6 PAN LEFT HAND
- - - - - - - - - 1 - AT1M-2434-2 1 OUTER DOOR PANEL 3 PAN RIGHT HAND
-1 -1 B I ATIM-2434-1 1| OUTER DOOR PANEL 6 PAN RIGHT HAND
2iels|el2l2lxlel2lyl|2|y|3
zlz(slsls|s|d|s|els|s|s|8
§/§(8(g8(S|S/1g/19113/18/181/8 -
SIS|3[3[335|9]8]3|3|3]|3 |PARTNUMBER |TEMNO) Description
< 2| < |2|2|SI3|1818181818
EIE|E|E |5 |9 |5 |k |5 5|5 |5 %

RecaTemp Pt o
e
ar W dosts

i
= Fort Wayne,

OUTER DOOR ASSEMBLY

ATIA-2428 |

Snest 101

'AGE 21

MP4007-1106 STEAM'N'HOLD ™



901T1-LO0YdIN

wrdTOH.N.WVILS

MP4007-1106

AT1A-24.
INNER DOOR ASSEMBLY 6 PAN RIGHT HAND

26-1

Inner Door Assembly

AT1A-2426-3
INNER DOOR ASSEMBLY 6 PAN LEFT HAND
(SAME AS -1 EXCEPT AS SHOWN)

AT1A-2426-4
INNER DOOR ASSEMBLY 3 PAN LEFT HAND
(SAME AS -2 EXCEPT AS SHOWN)

STEAM'N'HOLD™

©
NUT (ITEM #6) TOP SURFACE TO BE
FLUSH PLUS 1 1/2 + 1/4 TURNS WITH

WELD STUD END

4[4 - ATOF-1052-53000 18| WASHER 1/4 PLAIN CUSTOM
4 | 4|44 AT1M-3653-1 17| SPRING, INNER DOOR
8 | 8|8 |8 ATOF-3368-2 16 | BLIND RIVET
- 15
S22 AT1M-3524-1 14 | RETAINER, SIDE DOOR GASKET
2 | 2|2 |2 AT1M-3508-1 13| RETAINER, DOOR GASKET
2 |22 ]2 AT1M-3507-1 12| RETAINER, SIDE SMALL DOOR GASKET
[HIERERE ] AT1M-3466-2 11| BRACKET, DOOR
IHERERE | ATIM-3466-1 10 | BRACKET, DOOR
IHER R . AT1G-2633-2 9 |NNER DOOR GASKET (3 PAN)
I ERE ] | AT1G-26331 8 | INNER DOOR GASKET (6 PAN)
22 | 22 | 28 | 28| » | » | » | » |ATOF-260141011 7 | NUT, #1024 WAXED NYLOC
[HENERERE + |+ [ ATtH204641 6 | COMPRESSION SPRING
[HIERERERE |+ | ATim30451 5 | VALVE COVER
1 [ [ [T [aTA2ezra 4 | VALVE BRACKET ASSY.
2 | 2| 2| 2 I ATIM-24243 3 | ZBRACKET, INNER DOOR
11 8 [ 3 [« [ s [« | s [aTim24242 2 | ZBRACKET, INNER DOOR
-] W | | W Wl [ AT1a-2es7-s 1 [ INNER DOOR WELDMENT 3 PAN LEFT HAND
R E b= | = | = [ AT1a26877 1 | INNER DOOR WELDMENT 3 PAN RIGHT HAND
RN | W | W | W | at1a-2687-6 1 | INNER DOOR WELDMENT 6 PAN LEFT HAND
o - [ [l | el [ el [l [ AT1A-2687-5 1 | INNER DOOR WELDMENT 6 PAN RIGHT HAND
DT DT DT ar1a26874 1 INNER DOOR WELDMENT 3 PAN LEFT HAND
I ww%g AT1A-2687-3 1 | INNER DOOR WELDMENT 6 PAN LEFT HAND
I ggg o | AT1A-2687-2 1 | INNER DOOR WELDMENT 3 PAN RIGHT HAND
R W | TV AT1a26871 1 | INNER DOOR WELDMENT 6 PAN RIGHT HAND
e | ¢ 2
RIS A A A
53|53 |53 |53 | 81 | 81| 81| &l | PARTNUMBER |memNo. Description
AR R R

AccuTemp Products, Inc.
8415 N. Clinton Park

Cowamp  FortWayne, IN 46825

.
“* INNER DOOR ASSEMBLY
QUICK RELEASE

Drawing No. Rev.
AT1A-2426 F

Sheet 10f 3

PAGE 22




901T1-LO0YdIN

wrdTOH.N.WVILS

€C DOV

AT1A-2426-5
INNER DOOR ASSEMBLY 6 PAN RIGHT HAND
OTHERWISE SAME AS AT1A-2426-1

MP4007-1106

Inner Door Assembly

AT1A-2426-6
INNER DOOR ASSEMBLY 6 PAN LEFT HAND

OTHERWISE SAME AS AT1A-2426-5

STEAM'N'HOLD™

NOTE:
1. PUSH ITEMS 12, 13 AND 14 UP AGAINST THE DOOR
GASKET BEFORE TIGHTENING HOLD-DOWN NUTS.

e
/

&

:

AT1A-2426-2
INNER DOOR ASSEMBLY 3 PAN RIGHT HAND

AccuTemp Products, Inc.
8415 N. Clinton Park

SUTEDEHD  FortWayne, IN 46825

INNER DOOR ASSEMBLY

QUICK RELEASE
Rev.

AT1A-2426 F

Sheet20f3

PAGE 23



901T1-LO0YdIN

wrdTOH.N.WVILS

vZ ADVd

MP4007-1106

AT1A-2426-7
INNER DOOR ASSEMBLY 3 PAN RIGHT HAND

Inner Door Assembly

STEAM'N'HOLD™

AT1A-2426-8
INNER DOOR ASSEMBLY 3 PAN LEFT HAND

'- AccuTemp Products, Inc.
8415 N. Clinton Park

SCUTEn e FortWayne, IN 46825

INNER DOOR ASSEMBLY
QUICK RELEASE o

AT1A-2426 F

Sheet30f3

PAGE 24



901T1-LO0YdIN

wrdTOH.N.WVILS

SCHODVd

Valve Bracket Assembly

Ve

MP4007-1106

AT1A-2427-1

STEAM'N'HOLD™

RAT1K-1830

VALVE REPLACEMENT KIT
INCLUDES:

ITEM 2 (QTY 4)

ITEM 4 (QTY 4)

ITEM 7 (QTY 4)

ITEM 8 (QTY 4)

ITEM 7 PAGE 22 INNER DOOR

ASSY (QTY1)
4 ATOF-3668-1 8 | WASHER, WAVE
4 ATOF-1052-43010 | 7 | WASHER, #10 TYPE B CUSTOM
2 ATOF-2755-41060 | 6 | SCREW, #10-24UNC X 3/4 PHILIPS ROUND HEAD MACHINE
2 ATOF-2691-41011 | 5 | NUT, #10-24 WAXED NYLOC
4 ATOF-2691-31011 | 4 | NUT, #8-32 WAXED NYLOC
1 ATIM-2734-1 3 | DOOR PIN, QUICK RELEASE
4 AT1G-1830-1 2 | SEAL, QUICK RELEASE DOOR
1 AT1M-2430-1 1 | VALVE BRACKET, QUICK REL. DOOR
ATIAZe?71  PARTNO. ITEM DESCRIPTION

r '_ AccuTemp Products, Inc.
Sl e . 8415 N. Clinton Park
& Ucculemp Fort Wayne, IN 46825

VALVE BRACKET ASSY.

Rev.
AT1A-2427 D

Sheet 10f 1

PAGE 25



http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accrat1k-1830?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf

PART NUMBER

AT0A-2736-1
AT0A-2736-2
AT0A-2788-10
ATOA-2788-13
ATO0A-2788-14
ATO0A-2788-20
ATO0A-2788-21
AT0A-2788-4
ATO0A-2788-5
AT0A-2788-6
AT0A-2788-8
AT0A-2788-9
ATOE-1051-2
ATOE-1051-3
ATOE-1051-4
ATOE-1051-4
ATOE-1051-4
ATOE-1051-5
ATOE-1051-6
ATOE-1051-7
ATOE-1134-6
ATOE-1587-1
ATOE-1800-4
ATOE-1800-5
ATOE-1800-6
ATOE-2059-3
ATOE-2297-1
ATOE-2297-2
ATOE-2559-2
ATOE-2662-1
ATOE-2708-2
ATOE-2731-1
ATOE-2731-3
ATOE-2825-4
ATOE-2996-1
ATOE-3230-1
ATOE-3234-1
ATOE-3336-2
ATOE-3337-2
ATOE-3338-1
ATOE-3338-2
ATOE-3339-1

MP4007-1106

Parts List

DESCRIPTION
MOV TERMINALS ASSEMBLY
MOV TERMINALS ASSEMBLY
Power Cable Assembly
Power Cable Assembly
Power Cable Assembly
Power Cable Assembly
Power Cable Assembly
Power Cable Assembly
Power Cable Assembly
Power Cable Assembly
Power Cord Assembly
Power Cable Assembly
Plug - NEMA 15-50P
Plug - NEMA L6-30P
Plug - NEMA 15-30P
Plug -3P 4W 30 Amp - NEMA 15-30P
Plug -3P 4W 30 Amp - NEMA 15-30P
Plug - NEMA L16-20P
Plug - NEMA 6-50 P
Plug - NEMA L16-30P
6 Position Terminal Block
3 Pole Contactor, 208/240
Pilot Lamp Unit, 208/240V (Green)
Pilot Lamp Unit, 208/240V (Red)
Pilot Lamp Unit, 208/240V (Amber)
Solid State Relay
Timer, 90 Minute
Timer, 180 Minute
AC Thermostat, Calibrated (100-200 F)
Transformer
Fuse Block, Four Position (small style)
Fuse, Slo-Blo 3 Amp
Fuse 1/2 Amp 250V

Control Relay, 208/240v 3PDT (replaces 1, 2 &3)

Solid State Relay - Heat Sink Pad
PCB, Autofill Water Board Sensor
Sensor Magnetic Reed Switch -Autofill
Rotary Switch

Pushbutton, Off

On Contact Block

Contact, Pushbutton Off

Mounting Latch Locking Ring

STEAM'N'HOLD™

PAGE
4-6
4-6
4-6
4-6
4-6
4-6
4-6
4-6
4-6
4-6
4-6
4-6
Not Shown
Not Shown
Not Shown
Not Shown
Not SHown
Not Shown
Not Shown
Not Shown
10
10
11,13-16
11,13-16
11,13-16
8
10
10
11,13-16
7
7
7
7
7,17
Not Shown
7
15-16
11,13-16
11,13-16
11,13-16
11,13-16
11,13-16

PAGE 26

PAGE 26

STEAM'N'HOLD™

MP4007-1106


http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0a-2788-10?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0a-2788-13?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0a-2788-14?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0a-2736-1?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0a-2736-2?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0a-2788-4?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0a-2788-8?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0a-2788-9?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0e-1051-2?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0e-1051-3?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0e-1051-4?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0e-1051-4?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0e-1051-4?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0e-1051-5?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0e-1051-6?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0e-1051-7?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0e-1134-6?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0e-1587-1?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0e-1800-4?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0e-1800-5?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0e-1800-6?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0e-2059-3?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0e-2297-1?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0e-2297-2?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0e-2559-2?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0e-2662-1?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0e-2708-2?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0e-2731-1?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0e-2731-3?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0e-2825-4?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0e-2996-1?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0e-3230-1?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0e-3234-1?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0e-3336-2?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0e-3337-2?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0e-3338-1?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0e-3338-2?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0e-3339-1?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf

PART NUMBER
ATOE-3384-1
ATOE-3654-3
ATOE-3661-1
ATOF-3371-1
ATOF-3401-1
ATOH-1455-2
ATOH-2614-1
ATOH-2829-1
ATOH-3040-1
ATOH-3412-2
ATOH-3544-1
ATOH-3641-1
ATOH-3828-1
ATOP-2628-1
ATOP-2628-2
ATOP-2714-1
ATOP-2714-5
ATOP-2714-7
ATOP-2987-2
ATOP-3509-1
ATOP-3616-1

Parts List

DESCRIPTION
Connector, Strain Relief 3/4 NPT Liquid Tight
Alarm, Piezo Electric
Thermocouple
Nut, Rotary Shaft Seal
Special Locking Nut, 1/4-20 UNC
Thermostat/Timer Repl. Knob-soft grip
Vacuum Gauge 2”
Thomas Pump EPDM Diaphragm
Rubber Foot Tip (Cooker)
Thermal Paste, Wakefield
Lens, 2” gauge
Washer, 1 1/4x1 Reducing
Thomas Pump Teflon Diaphragm Liner
Elbow, 90 Fitting 1/4 NTPM to 1/4Hose Barb
Elbow, 90 Fitting 1/4 NTPM to 1/2 Hose Barb
Hose Clamp 1/4” ID
Hose Clamp 1/2” ID
Hose Clamp .500 O.D. Hose
Nylon Tee - Barbed 1/2x1/2x1/2
Water Valve Control, Autofill only
90 Degree Hose Barb 1/2 X 1/4

ATOP-3833-32000 Hose, Silcone (1/4”) per foot
ATOP-3833-63000 Hose, Silicone (1/2”") per foot

AT1A-2426-7
AT1A-2426-8
AT1A-2426-5
AT1A-2426-6
AT1A-2427-1
AT1A-2912-1
AT1A-2912-2
AT1A-2912-3
AT1A-3030-1
AT1A-3303-1
AT1A-3447-1
AT1A-3530-1

AT1A-3530-2
AT1A-3530-3

AT1A-3530-4

AT1A-3530-6

MP4007-1106

S3 Inner Door Assy, RH

S3 Inner Door Assy, Left - 3 pan
S6 Inner Door Assy. RH

S6 Inner Door Assy. LH
Valve Bracket Assy.

S6 Door Assembly, RH

S3 Door Assembly, RH

S6 Door Assembly, LH

Leg Assembly Kit, (steamer)
Thermometer, Assembly 2”
Quick Release Door handle

Cast Heater Kit; 208v 6kw, 230/7.3, 240/8,
380/6.7, 400/7.4, 415/8, 440/9, 480/10.7

Cast Heater Kit; 240k/6kw

Cast Heater Kit; 208v/8kw, 240/10.7, 380/9,
400/10, 415/10.7, 480/14

Cast Heater Kit; 208v/12.0kw, 240/16, 380/13,
400/14.8, 415/16, 440/18

Cast Heater Kit; 208v 10.0kw

STEAM'N'HOLD™

PAGE
4-6
7
11,13-16
10
4-6
10
11,13-16
Not Shown
18
9
Not Shown
4-6
Not Shown
17
17
11,13-17
11,13-17
11,13-17
11,13-16
15-16
11,13-16
Not Shown
Not Shown
23-25
26
23-25
23-25
23-25
21
21
21
21
11,13-16
22
9

PAGE 27

PAGE 27

STEAM'N'HOLD™

MP4007-1106


http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0p-3833-63000?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0e-3384-1?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0e-3654-3?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0e-3661-1?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0f-3371-1?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0f-3401-1?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0h-1455-2?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0h-2614-1?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0h-2829-1?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0h-3040-1?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0h-3412-2?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0h-3544-1?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0h-3641-1?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0h-3828-1?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0p-2628-1?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0p-2628-2?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0p-2714-1?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0p-2714-5?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0p-2714-7?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0p-2987-2?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0p-3509-1?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat0p-3616-1?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat1a-2426-7?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat1a-2426-8?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat1a-2426-5?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat1a-2426-6?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat1a-2427-1?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat1a-2912-1?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat1a-2912-2?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat1a-2912-3?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat1a-3030-1?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat1a-3303-1?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat1a-3447-1?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat1a-3530-1?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat1a-3530-2?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat1a-3530-3?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat1a-3530-4?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat1a-3530-6?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf

PART NUMBER

AT1A-3530-7
AT1A-3601-1
AT1A-3601-2
AT1A-3601-3
AT1A-3853-1
AT1A-3853-2
AT1E-2647-3
AT1E-2647-4
AT1E-2652-1
AT1E-2653-3
AT1E-2653-4
AT1E-2703-1
AT1G-2633-1
AT1G-2633-2
AT1H-2046-1
AT1H-2058-3
AT1L-3658-3
AT1L-3658-4
AT1L-3708-1

AT1L-3708-2
AT1L-3708-3
AT1L-3708-4

AT1IM-2573-3
AT1M-2689-1
AT1M-3045-1
AT1M-3046-1
AT1M-3046-2
AT1P-2239-1
ATR-CAP
ATR-THA?2
ATR-VP2RA
ATR-VPLV
RATI1K-1830

MP4007-1106

Parts List

DESCRIPTION
Cast Heater Kit; 208v 17.0kw
S6 Wire Rack Assembly LH
S3 Wire Rack Assembly
S6 Wire Rack Assembly RH
S6 Welded Assembly, Steam Director
S3 Welded Assembly, Steam Director
Pressure Switch-All KW
Pressure Switch - 14KW & Higher
Probe Water Sensor
Overtemp switch, Cast htr-watts up to 12 KW
Overtemp - 14KW and Higher
Vacuum Pump, Thomas
Gasket, Door S6
Gasket, Door S3
QRD, Spring Compression
Door Hinge (Brass) each
Overlay Operation Instructions
Overlay, Operating Instructions

Overlay, Control Panel Steamer - External
Thermostat, 90 Minute Timer

Overlay, Control Panel Steamer - External
Thermostat, 180 Minute Timer

Overlay, Control Panel Steamer - Internal
Thermostat, 90 Minute Timer

Overlay, Control Panel Steamer - Internal
Thermostat, 180 Minute Timer

Drip Edge

Plate, Hinge Backer

QRD Valve Cover

Latch Mounting Plate

QRD Latch Backer Plate -LH
Ball Valve (drain)

Capacitor

Thomas Head

Thomas Rod & Diaphragm Assy
Vacuum Pump, Leaf Valve
QRD Valve Plate Seal Kit

STEAM'N'HOLD™

PAGE
9
11,13,15
12,14,16
11,13,15
11,13,15
12,14,16
11,13-16
11,13-16
11,13-16
4-6,9
4-6,9
17
23-25
23-25
23-25
22
11,13-16
11,13-16

10

10

10

10
11,13-6
22
23-25
22
22
11,13-16
Not Shown
Not Shown
Not Shown
Not Shown
Not Shown

PAGE 28

PAGE 28

STEAM'N'HOLD™

MP4007-1106


http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat1a-3530-7?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat1a-3601-1?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat1a-3601-2?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat1a-3601-3?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat1a-3853-1?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat1a-3853-2?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat1e-2647-3?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat1e-2647-4?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat1e-2652-1?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat1e-2653-3?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat1e-2653-4?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat1e-2703-1?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat1g-2633-1?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat1g-2633-2?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat1h-2046-1?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat1h-2058-3?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat1l-3658-3?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat1l-3658-4?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat1l-3708-1?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat1l-3708-2?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat1m-2573-3?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat1m-2689-1?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat1m-3045-1?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat1m-3046-1?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat1m-3046-2?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accat1p-2239-1?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accrat1k-1830?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accatr-vp2ra?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accatr-tha2?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accatr-vplv?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/accutemp/accatr-cap?pt-manual=ACC-S_pm.pdf

